## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General at Srinagar)

e-mail: (non-gazettedsectionmainwing@gmail.com)

## ORDER

## No. 1041 of 2023/RG/NG-432-(I) Dated: 06-09-2023

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Hon'ble Committee for Appointment and Promotion of Officials/Officers of the High Court Staff, duly approved by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the following promotions are hereby made in the cadre of Data Entry Operators and Computer Operators in terms of High Court Order No. 579 dated 24-10-2008 amended vide High Court Order No. 1441 of 2022/RG/NG dated 19-10-2022:

- S/Shri Al Tyibah, Ishfaq Ahmad, Shah Faisal Mehraj and Atish Sharma, Data Entry Operators are temporarily promoted as Selection Grade (Data Entry Operators) in the pay Level-6E (35900-113500) against the available vacancies.
- S/Shri, Vishali Razdan, Suheel Ahmad Ganai, Jaffer Hussain Mir, Ms. Nighat Fatima, Computer Operators are temporarily promoted as Data Entry Operator in the pay Level-5 (29200-92300) against the posts fallen vacant due to promotion of S/Shri Al Tyibah, Ishfaq Ahmad, Shah Faisal Mehraj and Atish Sharma.
  - Note: 1: The Seniority of the official namely, Ms. Nighat Fatima in the cadre of Data Entry Operators (Entry Level) shall be subject to outcome of enquiry against Shri Parveen Kumar Bhagat.
  - Note: 2: All the promoted officers/officials shall continue to work at their present place of posting till further orders.

By order.

(Shahzad Azeem) Registrar General

## No: 39646-60 of 2023/RG/NG Dated 06-09-2023

Copy to: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar
- Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice
  - ....for information of His Lordship.
- 3. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar
- 4. Director, J&K Judicial Academy, Moominabad, Batamaloo, Srinagar
- 5. Registrar Judicial, High Court Wing, Jammu/Srinagar
- 5. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar
- 5. Registrar (IT), High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar